Designation: B560 − 20
Standard Specification for
Modern Pewter Alloys1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B560; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope*
1.1 This specification covers three Pewter alloy types as

Cast Form for Determination of Chemical Composition
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
3. Classification
3.1 The hardness and workability of pewter varies with the
amount of antimony and copper alloyed with the tin. Casting
alloys generally contain less copper and a slightly higher tin
content than sheet alloys. The composition for castings (Type
1) and sheet (Type 2) are shown in Table 1, but individual
fabricators may choose compositions in the range given for
each type. A special-purpose alloy (Type 3), high in tin, is used
for articles requiring a softer metal. All types shall conform to
the impurity limits shown in Table 1.
3.2 The following applies to all specified limits in this
standard: For purposes of determining conformance with these
specifications an observed value or a calculated value shall be
rounded “to the nearest unit” in the last right-hand place of
figures used in expressing the limiting value, in accordance
with the rounding method of Practice E29.
4. Ordering Information
4.1 Orders for material under this specification should
include the following:
4.1.1 Quantity,
4.1.2 Form—bars, sheet, or circles,
4.1.3 Type and composition (Table 1),
4.1.4 Size (sheet—thickness, width and length; circles—
thickness and diameter), and
4.1.5 Marking.
5. Materials and Manufacture
5.1 The manufacturer shall use care to have each shipment
of each form as uniform in quality and composition as possible
and of a commercially satisfactory appearance.
1 This specification is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee B02 on
Nonferrous Metals and Alloys and is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee
B02.02 on Refined Lead, Tin, Antimony, and Their Alloys.
Current edition approved Oct. 1, 2020. Published October 2020. Originally
approved in 1972. Last previous edition approved in 2014 as B560 – 00 (2014).
DOI: 10.1520/B0560-20.
2 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or
contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM
Standards volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on
the ASTM website.
3 The last approved version of this historical standard is referenced on
*A Summary of Changes section appears at the end of this standard
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959. United States
This international standard was developed in accordance with internationally recognized principles on standardization established in the Decision on Principles for the
Development of International Standards, Guides and Recommendations issued by the World Trade Organization Technical Barriers to Trade (TBT) Committee.
1
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM B560-20